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Scott James (colored) dwl 1606 Powell
Seott Jane (widow) furnished-rooms, 616 Mission
Scott J. M. draftsman, Union Iron Foundry
SCOTT JOHN, assayer and metallurgist, oifice

604 Merchant cor Montgomery, dwl 919 Pacific

Scott John, upholsterer with Brooks & Manasse, bds
Philadelphia House

SCOTT (John S.J & GLOVER ^George F. M.J
stock and exchange-brokers, 304 Montgomery,
dwl NE cor Sixteenth and Shotwell

Scott Joseph B. secretary insurance-company, dwl
1805 Powell

Scott J. S. record-clerk, Custom House
Scott Mining & Exploring Co. office NE cor Mont-

gomery and Jackson
Scott Morgan, mining, dwl 157 Minna
Scott Moses jr. book-keeper, dwl Portsmouth House
Scott P. Robert, clerk with James Bowman, Green-

wich Dock Bonded Warehouse
Scott Richard, carpenter, dwl S s Ellis bet Larkin

and Hyde
Scott Robert (colored) porter, steamer St. Louis, dwl

5 Wetmore Place
Scott Robert C. with John Thorpe, 323 Washington,

dwl W s Jones bet Pacific and Jackson
Scott Sophie Miss, milliner with Mrs. A. R. Wheel-

er, 'S'2 Second
Scott Stephen H. engineer, steamship Moses Taylor,

dwl 70 Clementma
Scott ( ThomasJ & Chamberlin (JosephJ wines and

liquors, 113 Second, dwl 18 Tehama
Scott (ThomasJ & Dunn (John and LawrenceJ

proprietors Atlas Foundry and Machine Works,
24 and 26 Fremont, dwl 321 Folsom

Scott Walter, clerk, S. F. &. P. Sugar Co. dwl Russ
nr Howard

Scott William, sea-captain, dwl SW cor Broadway
and Dupont

Scott William, foreman with J. Center, dwl S s

Twentieth nr Channel
Scott William, miner, dwl 54 First

Scott William A. jr. book-keeper with H. H. Ban-
croft & Co. dwl 332 Second

Scott William G. carpenter, dwl 512 Taylor bet Post
and Geary

Scott William P. weigher with Haste & Kirk, 29
Beale, dwl 825 Jackson

Scott W. S. barber, dwl, 629 Post nr Jones, rear
Scottie G. & S. M. Co. office 528 Clay
Scottish Chief Consolidated G. & S. M. Co. office

509 Clay
Scottish Chief Co. office 625 Clay
Scouler James, carpenter, 608 California, rear, dwl

830 Vallejo
Scovern James G. (Blair Sf S.J dwl 739 Market
Scoville George W. waterman, dwl 623 Market
Scoville William, machinist, dwl W s Shotwell nr

Twenty-Third
Scow John, carpenter, dwl E s Mission nr Forty-

First

Scranton Charles, dwl 408 Market
Scrauton John H. bds Occidental Hotel
Screichart Charles, cooper, dwl N s Bryant bet

Fifth and Sixth
Scriber Christian, confectioner with Mamice Bern-

heim, 408 Clay
Scriber William E. carpenter with Geo. D. Nagle
Scrimgeour James, salesman with J. R. Mead tfc Co.

dwl 928 Clay
Scrivner Jane Miss, domestic, 1212 Clay
Scudder Francis V. book-keeper with W. H. Martin,

629 Clay, dwl 1421 Powell
Scnlley Elizabeth, domestic, 504 Third
ScuUey Mary A. dress and cloak-maker, dwl 228

Stevenson
Sculling H. F. machinist, Vulcan Iron Works, dwl

306 Front
Scullon Sarah Miss, dwl 1105 Powell
Scully J. E. driver. Central R. R. Co

Scully Patrick, workman, S. F. & P. Sugar Co. dwl
Boyd nr Seventh

Scully Peter, hostler, 704 Commercial, dwl Webb nr
Sacramento

Seabert William, book-binder, dwl 414 Union
Seaborn Thomas ( William Davis 4- Co.J dwl 112

Tehama nr Second
Seaders William, fruit-peddler, dwl SW cor Broad-

way and Dupont
SeafeldtL. C. job-wagon, cor Kearny and Pacific
Seafert George A. waterman, 609 Market
Scale Joseph (Quirk Sj- S.J dwl S s Brannan bet

Second and Third
Sealer John, drayman, dwl 108 Turk
Seals Daniel (colored) real-estate, dwl 421 Green
Seals James, pump-maker, dwl 66 First

Seeley Charles, cooper, 41 Commerce, bds What
Cheer House

Seaman B. Mrs. millinery, 1114 Stockton
Seaman Charles, salesman, 424 Sansom, dwl 1114

Stockton
Seaman Clarkson C. (Francis ^ ;S.^ dwl .Silver bet

Third and Fourth
Seaman David, job-wagon, cor Dupont and Jackson
Seaman George M. chair-repairer, 551 California

Seaman Henry, mariner, dwl W s Kimball nr Sac-
ramento

Seaman James, porter, steamer Chrysopolis
Seaman Louis, porter, dwl 416 Dupont
Seaman Victor, laborer, dwl Powell nr Lombard
Seamans Job M. manufacturing-jeweler, 604 Mer-

chant cor Montgomery, dwl 112 Geary
Seang Kee (Chinese) butcher, 733 Sacramento
Searing Henry L. book-keeper with T. Ellsworth,

cor Market and East
Searing Mathew G. drayman, dwl 39 Clary
Searle Allen, miller, dwl 54 First
Searle Richard, Alta Market, 1113 Clay, dwl 1117

Clay
Searle W. H. with Dietz & Co. dwl 109 Mont
Searles William, with T. Gill & Co. 124 Kearny
Searles William A. dwl 1123 Taylor
Searls A. & Co. (Richard S. CorningJ importers

and manufacturers carriages, 417 and 419 Mar-
ket, bds Cosmopolitan Hotel

Searls John, butcher, dwl S s Union bet Hyde and
Larkin

Sears G. & S. Mining Co. office 537 Washington
Sears J. Frank, clerk, Recorder's Office, dwl 914

Jackson
Sears Thomas H. clerk with Webster, Haskell &

Co. 212 Pine
Seaver G. L. conductor, N. B. & Mission R. R. Co
Seaver William H. plasterer, dwl 5 Perry bet Sec-

ond and Third
Seavey Charles W. bed-maker, bds What Cheer

House
Seavey J. stevedore, dwl 564 Mission
Seawell James M. attorney at law, office 10 Mont-

gomery Block, dwl 613 Stockton
Seawell Thomas, dwl W s Taylor nr Green
Seawell W. Col. U. S. A. mustering and disbursing

officer, office 742 Washington
Seburt Caroline Mrs. dwl 823 Jackson
Secchi Andre, preserved-meats, 9 New Clay St. Mar-

ket, dwl 1709 Leavenworth
Secchi Gaspar, bakery, 1233 Stockton
Secor A. J. painter, dwl 414 Market
Secor Charles F. clerk, monitor Camanche, dwl 54

First

Secovitch Christopher, NE cor Washington and
Stockton

SECURITY FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE
CO. N. Y., Bigelow & Bro. agents, 505 Mont-
gomery

Sedgley Abner, carpenter, dwl 436 California

Sedgley John R. teamster, SE cor California and
Davis, dwlW s Twelfth bet Howard and Fol-

som

BIGELOW & BKOTHEB, Insurance Agents. Capital represented, over $16,000,000.


